504519121 08/24/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4565826

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROLF FENDEL	03/13/2017
STEPHANIE KAPELSKI	03/24/2017
STEFAN BARTH	04/04/2017
RAINER FISCHER	03/14/2017
ANDREAS REIMANN	03/13/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FRAUNHOFER-GESELLSCHAFT ZUR FOERDERUNG DER ANGEWANDTEN FORSCHUNG E.V.
Street Address:	HANSASTRASSE 27C
City:	MUNICH
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	80686

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15507173

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(619)374-2089	
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Phone:	858-592-4141	
Email:	office@wageniplaw.com, meghan@wageniplaw.com	
Correspondent Name:	WAGENKNECHT IP LAW GROUP	
Address Line 1:	12396 WORLD TRADE DRIVE	
Address Line 2:	SUITE 312	
Address Line 4:	SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92128	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10213-101388	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10213-101388
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MEGHAN A. CRUMM
SIGNATURE:	/Meghan A. Crumm/
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2017
Total Attachments: 5	

	_
source=10213-101388_Assignment#page1.tif]
source=10213-101388_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=10213-101388_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=10213-101388_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=10213-101388_Assignment#page5.tif	

Assignment Application No. 15/507,173 Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT OF US PATENT APPLICATION

The undersigned (hereinafter collectively referred to as the Assignor), in consideration of the sum of one US dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Foerderung der angewandten Forschung e.V.

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), of

Hansastrasse 27c Munich 80686 Germany

my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America, including its territories and possessions, in all inventions described in the document(s) entitled:

ANTI-PARASITIC COMPLEXES

for which the following patent application was filed on February 27, 2017:

United States Patent Application No. 15/507,173, and

for any and all patent applications claiming priority thereto including any and all continuation, divisional, and continuation-in-part applications; the right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for his own use, and for his own legal representatives and assigns, for the full term for which any and all patents are granted.

The Assignor hereby agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the filing and prosecution of any and all patent application(s) (including continuation, divisional and continuation-in-part applications) claiming priority to said United States Patent Application including but not limited to any declaration of inventorship, and also agrees to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The Assignor hereby represents to have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The Assignor hereby grants the Practitioners associated with United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) Customer Number 59538 power to insert in this

PATENT REEL: 043393 FRAME: 0362

Assignment Application No. 15/507,173 Page 2 of 3

assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the USPTO for recordation of this document.

Inventor 1:

Rolf Fendel Signed:

Witnessed by: <u>1, 0, 5</u> Name:

<u>18.8.20/Z</u> Date

<u>/3.3.2012</u> Date

Inventor 2:

Signed:______ Stephanie Kapelski

Date

Date

Witnessed by: _____

Name:

Inventor 3:

Signed:

Stefan Barth

Date

Date

Assignment Application No. 15/507,173 Page 2 of 3

Date

Date

assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the USPTO for recordation of this document.

Inventor 1:

Signed:_______Rolf Fendel

Inventor 2:

Signed: <u>Stephanie Kapelski</u>

Witnessed by:	Allanci Name: Likka Zhowen
	· 2

<u> 4.3. パン</u> Date

24.03.17 Date

Inventor 3:

Signed:______Stefan Barth

Date

Witnessed by:

Name:

Date

F55429 Seizierek nestrungs

Assignment Application No. 15/507,173 Page 2 of 3

assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the USPTO for recordation of this document.

Inventor 1:

*.**

~

Signed	Rolf Fendel	Date
Witnessed by:	Name:	Date
Inventor 2:		
Signed:	Stephanie Kapelski	Date
Witnessed by:	Name:	Date
Inventor 3:		
Signed	Stefan Barth	<u>04 April 201</u> 7 Date
Witnessed by:	Name: Sh(Va), Chilly	

PATENT REEL: 043393 FRAME: 0365

Assignment Application No. 15/507,173 Page 3 of 3

Inv	ent	or	4:
-----	-----	----	----

Signed:	<u>k</u> 25 Rainer Fischer	14
Witnessed by:	M. R.b.	14

Name:

14-3-	Con

Date

<u>3.201)</u> Date

Inventor 5:

Signed: He-

Andreas Reimann

Witnessed by: <u>A. K.</u> Name: _____

<u>л3 63 Сал2</u> Date

<u>______</u> _______ Date